11.

12.

3.

14.
15.
16.

17.

ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY
ST. THOMAS ARMENIAN CHURCH, TENAFLY, NEW JERSEY
Sunday, February 1q, 1989, following Church Services

AGENDA

Opening Prayer
Verification of Eligible Voters
Elections

Pastor's Report

Parish Council Report
Board of Trustees Report
Memorial Committee Report
A.C.E.F. Listing
Financial Report

Auditing Committee
Building Committee Report

Caspar M. Kasparian Memorial Fund
George Shahinian Memorial Fund

Organization Reports

A. Kirikian Armenian School
B. Christian Education

C. Men's Club

D. Women's Guild

E. Choir
F. A.C.¥.0.A. Jrs. and Srs.
G. Avaks

H. NJ Singles

New Business

Approval of proposed budget for 1989
Announcement of results of elections

Closing Prayer

For the Parish Assembly

Rev. Arnak Kasparian,
Antranig Ouzoonian,

President
Chairman

Rose Mekenian, Secretary

Page No.

10

15

17
11-12

9

18
22-23

22

14-15
16-17
24
13-14
20-21
24-25
no report
no report

11=-12



