ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY ST. THOMAS ARMENIAN CHURCH, TENAFLY, NEW JERSEY Sunday, February 10, 1989, following Church Services

AGENDA

1.	Opening Prayer	
2.	Verification of Eligible Voters	
3.	Elections	Page No.
4.	Pastor's Report	1
5.	Parish Council Report	3
6.	Board of Trustees Report	10
7.	Memorial Committee Report	15
8.	A.C.E.F. Listing	17
9.	Financial Report	11-12
10.	Auditing Committee	9
11.	Building Committee Report	18
12.	Caspar M. Kasparian Memorial Fund George Shahinian Memorial Fund	22-23 22
13.	Organization Reports A. Kirikian Armenian School B. Christian Education C. Men's Club D. Women's Guild E. Choir F. A.C.Y.O.A. Jrs. and Srs. G. Avaks H. NJ Singles	14-15 16-17 24 13-14 20-21 24-25 no report
14.	New Business	
15.	Approval of proposed budget for 1989	11-12
16.	Announcement of results of elections	
17.	Closing Prayer	

For the Parish Assembly
Rev. Arnak Kasparian, President
Antranig Ouzoonian, Chairman
Rose Mekenian, Secretary